TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Satisfaction of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		104/17/2008	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Wireless, LLC	
Street Address:	600 S. W. Columbia, Suite 7200	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97702	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576730	EDGE WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-350-7728

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Abigail DeBlasis

Address Line 1: c/o Winston & Strawn, 100 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080393.07051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail DeBlasis	
Signature:	/Abigail DeBlasis/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0829

900104518

Date: 04/	18/2008
-----------	---------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Satis-Trademark-EdgewirelessNEWNET_00000332#page1.tif source=Satis-Trademark-EdgewirelessNEWNET_00000332#page2.tif source=Satis-Trademark-EdgewirelessNEWNET_00000332#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Notice") dated as of April 17, 2008 is given by WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the ratable benefit of the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated as of March 30, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among EDGE WIRELESS, LLC (formerly known as NewCom Wireless, LLC), an Oregon limited liability company, as borrower (the "Grantor"), the Lenders party thereto and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent.

Pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation that certain trademark registration and trademark license described on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

The Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) have been satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests, duly recorded on April 26, 2006 at Reel 3297, Frame 0124 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

[Signature Page Follows]

CHL:2297.1

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Scott Suddreth Title: Vice President

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

On this 12th day of March, 2008, personally came before me, Michele M. Bowen, Notary Public for said County and State, Scott Suddreth, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is Vice President of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her on behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Vice President acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 12th day of March, 2008

Michile M. Bower

My commission expires: February 16, 2010

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

Registered	Registration No.	Mark	Status
Registered June 4, 2002	2,576,730	EDGE WIRELESS	Registered

TRADEMARK LICENSE

Name of Licensee/Licensor	Date	Trademark Licensed/Assigned	Description of Product License Applies
Cingular Wireless, LLC (Licensor) to Edge Wireless, LLC (Licensee)	August 1, 2005	"Cingular Wireless" and orange "jack" logo, and the phrase "Member of the Cingular Wireless Network"	Wireless Communications Services

RECORDED: 04/18/2008